

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8766/2009

NANAG RAM (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Counsel appearing for
Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four
weeks time is granted.

List the matter on 01.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps