

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8766/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2009 in SBCMA No. 411/1996 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

NANAG RAM (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date : 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Chand Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkateshm, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties seek time to explore the possibility of settlement through Mediation.

In view of above, post on 15.01.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master