

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8766/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2009
in SBCMA No. 411/1996 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

NANAG RAM (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted at the Bar that the settlement talks are
going on for an amicable resolution of the disputes between the
parties.

As a last chance, the parties are given four more weeks'
time for the said purpose.

List after four weeks.

It is made clear that no further extension of time shall be
granted on this ground.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.03.01
16:00:02 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master