

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8766/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2009  
in SBCMA No. 411/1996 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at  
Jaipur)

NANAG RAM (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that  
he will cure the defects in the application for substitution  
to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.1/1  
today.

On curing such defects, application for substitution  
is allowed.

Fresh vakalatnama be filed in respect of the  
substituted parties.

It is also submitted that the parties have already  
compromised.

Signature Not Verified

Memorandum of compromise also be filed within  
a week.

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2016.04.28  
18:17:46 IST  
Reason:

Post on 09.05.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER  
SECTION XV

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8766/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2009  
in SBCMA No. 411/1996 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at  
Jaipur)

NANAG RAM (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he will cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.1/1 today.

On curing such defects, application for substitution is allowed.

Fresh vakalatnama be filed in respect of the substituted parties.

It is also submitted that the parties have already compromised. Memorandum of compromise also be filed within a week.

Post on 08.05.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER